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M i L x M f  of tM a  at

*MML

Shri la r i l«M y :

Shri P. C. ■■wort:
Shri Amur
Shri Btafcwaaaih Bay:
Shriauit Os Pitghtalhari:
Shri Bam* T im :
Shri Sttyi N in n u :

Will the Minister of Kail way* be pleased to «tate:

(a) whether it is a tact that the 'Hbmbay-bound Express Tndn was detained by a crowd of persons at the Cuddapah Railway Station in Andhra Pradesh on the 18th August, 1990.

(b) whether sealed Railway Wagons were broken open by the crowd and the contents looted.

(c) whether the crowd set fir? to railway property,

(d) the extent of loss and damage and

(e) the other details relating the incident*

to

The Deputy Minister at Railways (Shri Shahnawas Khaa): (a) Yes

(b) Yes Three parcel vans of No 93 Dn Remgunta-Raichur mixed tram were looted by the miscreants

< c ) Yes The crowd set Are to a atack of sleepers

(d) T)k cost of parcels containing fruits and one rase of fountain pens looted is valued at Ra. 1000 The estimated cost of railway property damaged is Rs 10.000

(e) On 18th August, 1950, a mob
came to the Railway Station Cuddapah and demanded closing down o f refreshment room, stall and goods nhed.
A section at the crowd moved towards Bakhta bridge and squatted on the track preventing thereby movement of all trains between Cuddapah and Kriahnapuram The mob also cut telegraph, telephone and signal wires paralysing all communication.
At about 9 P.M. the same day the mob again gathered at Cuddapah station and started looting some parcel vans of Renigunta-Raichur passenger. They also pelted stones on the police party when recourse was taken to tear smoke The mob timg shifted to Rayanchoti level cruising
■at started damaging the track when the police had to open fire and the mob finally dispersed after the firing and the situation was brought under control

Toariat Bareaas

197S. Shri Baas Krtshan Gapta: Will the Minister of Transpeil aad Cem-
aw lfirtea i be pleased to state*

(a) the number and the names of the tourist bureaus opened «o far during the Second Five Year Plan,
State-wue

(b) the number of tounst buieauf to be opened during 1959-80 and the remaining period of the Second Five
Year Plan, and

(c) the nature of amentitie* and facilities provided and additional facilities proposed to be provided at each bureau*

The Minister of State la the Ministry at Transport aad Cemmanicatieas (Shri Raj Bahadur), (a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table [See Appendix III. annexure No 96]

Tannage Handled at Sea Ports

1994. Shri Ram Krishaa Gapta:
Will the Minister of Transport aad ffMimnf 1***!—« be pleased to state the tonnage handled at Bombay. Calcutta and Madras Ports during 1958-
$9 (Port-wise)*

The Minister at State in the Ministry of Transport aad Coaimnainattoae (Shri BaJ Bahadur): The tonnage kandletx by th* Ports of Bombay, Calcutta and Madras during 1958-59 is as follows*
Name of Port

Bombay
Calcutta
Madras

Tonnage handled
11 751,601
9,198.826
2,437,513

Water Supply to Refugee Colonies fat
Delhi r

1975. Skri D. C. Shanaa: Will the Minister of Health bp pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No 77 on the 11th of February, 1959 and state the progress made so far in providing Altered water to various rehabilitation colonies m
Delhi’

The Minister of Health <8hr*
Kanaavfcar): The bulk water supply main along Najufgarh Road from Kirti Nagar to Tilak Nagar is being laid and 15 expected to be completed by the end of October, 1959 It is expected that Moti Nagar. Industrial Area Colony, Kirti Nagar and Industrial area of Improvement Trust will get water by the end of September, 1159 and the remaining colonies along Jtajpfgarh Road, name ly, Rameah Nagar, Tebar I and II and Tilak Nagar, by the end of Octobei 1959

CnMtnuttaa of Roads In Rsashay
1198. 8hri ru firk a r : Will the

Minuter of Transport and C o n a n i-M tfan be pleased to lay a statement on the Table showing

(aj the schemes forwarded by the Bombay State Government and those approved and sanctioned by the Central Government tor construction of roads of inter-State or economic importance during the Second Five-Year Plan period showing the mileage of the roads, financial outlay and the Central assistance, and

lb) the schemes so far completed9
H e Mlafcter « f Stole ia the Ministry o f Transport and C»—lanalaatte—
(Shri Raj Bahadar): fa) Two state*
aaents giving the required oifor*
motion are laid on the Table flN
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(b) The information it being collect, ed from the State Government and will be laid on (he Table of the Sabha

Road Development Schemes In
BonAny

1977. Shri Paagarkar: Will the Minister of Transport «aA Ceimaaal-
eatteaa be pleased to lay a statement on the Table showing:

(a) the grants made by the Cential Government to the Bombay State for road development schemes dunng the Second Five Yeai Plan period so far.

(b) the amount which remained un utilised and

(c ) the reasonM for non-utilisation*

The Minister ef State In the Ministry ef Traasport aad Coasaranieatfoas (Shri Raj Bahadar): (a) to (c) A statement for works other than Central Fund is laid on the Table (See Appendix m , annexure No 98J The information *n respect of Central Road Fund will be laid on the Table of the Mouse after obtaining it from the States

T. B. Clink*

iv n  /  Shri “ • *  *■*' \ Shri Sadha Ram:
Will the Minuter of Health be

pleased to state
(a) the number of TB Clinics functioning m the country in 1968:
<b) the number of deaths which annually take place, and
(c) the number of patients who auffer from it annually*
The Mlalater ef Health (Skri

JUnaarkar): (a) There were 192 TB Clinics in the country in 1958

lb) It is estimated that approximately ftvc lakh deaths take place every year

(c) According to the recent TJB survey, about 13 lo 25 persons par thousand of the population suffer from tuberculosis

